Brandeis (9-3-4, 1-3-2) -vs- UChicago (11-1-5, 4-0-2)
11/02/2025 at Chicago, IL (Stagg Field)

Rate:dl 1/02/ 129());5 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sgg%?uranrzcgéagg Field Braerels 0 2 2
Officials: UChicago 2 1 3
Brandeis 2 UChicago 3
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
5 Marzouca, Dylan 1 1 0 O 90 GK 00 Alamery, Ali 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 6 Vera, Juan 1 1 1 0 66 DEF 3 Cooke, Sean 0 0O 0 O 79
FWD 7 Yu, Maddox 0 0o o0 1 90 MID 6 Kai, Ricky 0 0O 0 O 47
MID 10 Osselmann-Chai, Rainer 2 1 1 0 90 MID 8 Wu, Edward 2 2 1 1 59
FWD 11 Chuang, Aidan 3 1 0 O 57 DEF 11 Bermudez, Juan Carlos 0 0O 0 O 47
DEF 13 Loffredo, Slater 0 0O 0 O 65 MID 12 Walsh, Kai 1 0O 0 O 59
MID 18 Beninda, Nico 2 1 0 O 90 DEF 18 Weene, Max 1 1 1 0 63
MID 22 Murakawa, Kenshin 0 0 0 o 90 DEF 19 Lorr, Nick 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 26 Collins, Kaden 2 0O 0 o 90 DEF 22 Kanellos, Evan 0 0O 0 O 81
FWD 32 Chamovitz, Keller 3 2 0 1 57 DEF 26 Gomas, Alex 0 0O 0 O 48
GK 99 Correnti, Tyler 0 0O 0 o 90 MID 27 Stewart, William 1 0O 0 O 54
Substitutes Substitutes
MID 2 Karibian, Alex 0 0O 0 o 1 DEF 4 Raenden, William 0 0O 0 O 7
MID 8 Culbert, Charlie 0 0O 0 o 23 FWD 9 Jimenez, Samuel 3 i 0 O 31
FWD 9 Romo, Elan 1 1 0 1 29 MID 16 Lin, George 0 0O 0 O 31
MID 14 Feingold, Yoav 0 0O 0 o 19 FWD 17 Hsieh-Bailey, Jadyn 2 0O 0 O 52
FWD 15 Byrd, Langston 0 0O 0 o 33 MID 20 Westlund, Rafe 0 0O 0 O 11
FWD 16 Banton, Jaiden 0 0O 0 o 3 DEF 24 DeRath, Vaughn 0 0O 0 O 36
MID 21 Andrews, Josh 0 0O 0 o© 7 FWD 31 Perry, Chase 1 1 1 0 35
Totals 15 8 2 3 990 DEF 33 Bock, Louis 0 0 0 0 70
Totals 11 5 3 1 990

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

99 Correnti, Tyler 90:00 3 2 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 3 2 00 Alamery, Ali 90:00 2 6
Totals 2 6
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Brandeis 8 15 Brandeis 7 2 9
UChicago 5 6 11 UChicago 2 5 7
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Brandeis 1 1 2 Brandeis 7 9 16
UChicago 4 6 UChicago 10 7 17
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
17:53 UCHI Edward Wu GOAL by UCHI Wu, Edward.
20:02 UCHI Max Weene GOAL by UCHI Weene, Max.
GOAL by BU Vera, Juan Assist by Chamovitz,
47:49 BU Juan Vera Keller Chamovitz Keller.
GOAL by BU Osselmann-Chai, Rainer Assist by
63:04 BU Rainer Osselmann-Chai Maddox Yu , Elan Romo Yu, Maddox and Romo, Elan.
GOAL by UCHI Perry, Chase Assist by Wu,
72:41 UCHI Chase Perry Edward Wu Edward.

Cautions and Ejections: 28:11 (YELLOW), #18 Nico Beninda (BU) 31:21 (YELLOW), #31 Chase Perry (UCHI) 43:35 (YELLOW), #20 Rafe
Westlund (UCHI) 49:58 (YELLOW), #21 Charlie Wagner (UCHI) 80:00 (YELLOW), #3 Jacob Morse (BU) 90:00 (YELLOW), #13 Slater

Loffredo (BU)
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Play By Play

Play
Alamery, Ali at goalie for UChicago
Correnti, Tyler at goalie for Brandeis
Offside against Brandeis.
Foul on Wu, Edward.
Corner kick [03:53].
Foul on Marzouca, Dylan.
Foul on Kanellos, Evan.
Foul on Stewart, William.
Foul on Collins, Kaden.
Corner kick [09:41].
Shot by BU Collins, Kaden, out top.
Shot by BU Chuang, Aidan.
Shot by BU Chamovitz, Keller, out left.
Foul on Beninda, Nico.
Foul on Gomas, Alex.
Foul on Wu, Edward.
Foul on Chamovitz, Keller.
Corner kick [15:07].
Corner kick [15:20].
Shot by UCHI Wu, Edward, bottom left, saved by Correnti, Tyler.
Corner kick [17:15].
GOAL by UCHI Wu, Edward.
Brandeis 0, UChicago 1
Foul on Walsh, Kai.
Corner kick [18:37].
Corner kick [19:21].
GOAL by UCHI Weene, Max.
Brandeis 0, UChicago 2
UCHI substitution: Hsieh-Bailey, Jadyn for Kai, Ricky.
UCHTI substitution: Bock, Louis for Bermudez, Juan Carlos.
UCHI substitution: DeRath, Vaughn for Stewart, William.
Shot by BU Osselmann-Chai, Rainer, out top.
BU substitution: Culbert, Charlie for Vera, Juan.
BU substitution: Romo, Elan for Chuang, Aidan.
BU substitution: Byrd, Langston for Chamovitz, Keller.
Corner kick [22:32].
UCHI substitution: Lin, George for Wu, Edward.
Shot by UCHI Walsh, Kai, out top.
Foul on Gomas, Alex.
Offside against UChicago.
Foul on Culbert, Charlie.
UCHI substitution: Perry, Chase for Walsh, Kai.
UCHTI substitution: Jimenez, Samuel for Gomas, Alex.
BU substitution: Feingold, Yoav for Loffredo, Slater.
Foul on Feingold, Yoav.
Yellow card on BU Beninda, Nico.
Shot by BU Romo, Elan, bottom center, saved by Alamery, Ali.
Yellow card on UCHI Perry, Chase.
Foul on Lin, George.
UCHTI substitution: Westlund, Rafe for Weene, Max.
Foul on Culbert, Charlie.
Foul on Perry, Chase.
Offside against UChicago.
Corner kick [37:38].
UCHI substitution: Raenden, William for Perry, Chase.
BU substitution: Andrews, Josh for Culbert, Charlie.
BU substitution: Banton, Jaiden for Romo, Elan.
Foul on Raenden, William.



42:
42:
43:
44:
45:
45:

45:

45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
:00

45

45:
45:
45:
47:

49:
49:
50:
50:
52:
53:
54:
55:
143
56:
56:
59:
60:
61:
62:
62:
62:
62:
62:
63:

55

63:
64:
65:
65:
65:
67:
67:
70:
71:
71:
71:
71:
71:
72:

72:
72:
72:
72:
76:

17
41
35
34
00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
11
49

58
58
28
32
29
51
36
14

29
58
33
51
36
a4
a4
a4
a4
a4
04

54
27
15
28
28
05
22
01
22
22
22
22
22
41

41
41
41
41
02

BU
UCHI
UCHI
BU

BU

UCHI
UCHI
UCHI
UCHI
UCHI
BU
BU
BU
BU
UCHI
BU

UCHI
UCHI
BU
BU
BU
UCHI
BU
BU
UCHI
UCHI
BU
UCHI
UCHI
UCHI
UCHI
UCHI
UCHI
BU
BU
BU

UCHI
UCHI
BU
UCHI
BU
BU
UCHI
BU
UCHI
UCHI
UCHI
BU
BU
UCHI

BU
BU
BU
BU
BU

Shot by BU Beninda, Nico, bottom right, saved by Alamery, Ali.
Shot by UCHI Jimenez, Samuel.

Yellow card on UCHI Westlund, Rafe.

Shot by BU Beninda, Nico.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR BU: , #99 Correnti, Tyler, #5 Marzouca, Dylan, #32 Chamovitz, Keller, #7 Yu, Maddox, #10 Osselmann-Chai,
Rainer, #11 Chuang, Aidan, #13 Loffredo, Slater, #18 Beninda, Nico, #22 Murakawa, Kenshin, #26 Collins, Kaden,
#6 Vera, Juan.

FOR UCHI: , #00 Alamery, Ali, #3 Cooke, Sean, #17 Hsieh-Bailey, Jadyn, #26 Gomas, Alex, #33 Bock, Louis, #8 Wu,
Edward, #18 Weene, Max, #19 Lorr, Nick, #22 Kanellos, Evan, #12 Walsh, Kai, #24 DeRath, Vaughn.

UCHTI substitution: Gomas, Alex for Lin, George.

UCHTI substitution: Wu, Edward for Raenden, William.

UCHTI substitution: Weene, Max for Westlund, Rafe.

UCHTI substitution: Walsh, Kai for Jimenez, Samuel.

BU substitution: Chamovitz, Keller for Andrews, Josh.

BU substitution: Chuang, Aidan for Banton, Jaiden.

BU substitution: Loffredo, Slater for Feingold, Yoav.

BU substitution: Vera, Juan for Byrd, Langston.

Foul on Gomas, Alex.

GOAL by BU Vera, Juan Assist by Chamovitz, Keller.
Brandeis 1, UChicago 2

Foul on Gomas, Alex.

Yellow card on UCHI Wagner, Charlie.

Shot by BU Chamovitz, Keller, bottom left, saved by Alamery, Ali.

Shot by BU Chuang, Aidan.

Foul on Osselmann-Chai, Rainer.

Shot by UCHI Hsieh-Bailey, Jadyn, out left.

Shot by BU Chuang, Aidan, bottom center, saved by Alamery, Ali.

Foul on Loffredo, Slater.

UCHI substitution: Stewart, William for DeRath, Vaughn.

Foul on Gomas, Alex.

Foul on Vera, Juan.

Corner kick [59:33].

Corner kick [60:51].

Corner kick [61:36].

UCHI substitution: Kai, Ricky for Wu, Edward.

UCHTI substitution: Bermudez, Juan Carlos for Weene, Max.

UCHI substitution: Lin, George for Kanellos, Evan.

BU substitution: Romo, Elan for Chamovitz, Keller.

BU substitution: Byrd, Langston for Chuang, Aidan.

GOAL by BU Osselmann-Chai, Rainer Assist by Yu, Maddox and Romo, Elan.
Brandeis 2, UChicago 2

Foul on Gomas, Alex.

Foul on Bock, Louis.

Shot by BU Collins, Kaden, out top.

UCHI substitution: Perry, Chase for Gomas, Alex.

BU substitution: Culbert, Charlie for Loffredo, Slater.

Foul on Marzouca, Dylan.

Shot by UCHI Hsieh-Bailey, Jadyn, out top left.

Foul on Yu, Maddox.

UCHI substitution: Wu, Edward for Hsieh-Bailey, Jadyn.

UCHTI substitution: Jimenez, Samuel for Lin, George.

UCHI substitution: Kanellos, Evan for Walsh, Kai.

BU substitution: Karibian, Alex for Romo, Elan.

BU substitution: Feingold, Yoav for Vera, Juan.

GOAL by UCHI Perry, Chase Assist by Wu, Edward.
Brandeis 2, UChicago 3

BU substitution: Chamovitz, Keller for Karibian, Alex.

BU substitution: Chuang, Aidan for Byrd, Langston.

BU substitution: Loffredo, Slater for Culbert, Charlie.

BU substitution: Vera, Juan for Feingold, Yoav.

Offside against Brandeis.
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UCHI substitution: Weene, Max for Cooke, Sean.

Foul on Collins, Kaden.

Foul on Wu, Edward.

Yellow card on BU Morse, Jacob.

Corner kick [80:12].

Foul on Stewart, William.

Shot by BU Marzouca, Dylan, bottom right, saved by Alamery, Ali.
Shot by UCHI Jimenez, Samuel, bottom left, saved by Correnti, Tyler.
Shot by UCHI Jimenez, Samuel, out right.

UCHTI substitution: Walsh, Kai for Jimenez, Samuel.

Shot by UCHI Stewart, William, out top.

Foul on Vera, Juan.

Corner kick [86:47].

Foul on Collins, Kaden.

Corner kick [88:47].

Corner kick [89:04].

Shot by BU Chamovitz, Keller, bottom center, saved by Alamery, Ali.
End of period [90:00].

Yellow card on BU Loffredo, Slater.



